
2026 University of the Cumberland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-1   Home: 5-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (33), Opp (32)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Henderson (1), Totals (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-18), Cord (4-4), Ross (4-4),
Henderson (3-5), Haymans (2-3), Parker (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Ross, Grace .524 6-6 21 4 11 3 0 2 10 20 .952 1 0 1 1 .545 0 1 2-2 21 1 1 .957
5 Clinton, Maleah .389 6-6 18 7 7 0 0 0 1 7 .389 1 0 4 0 .421 0 0 2-2 12 0 1 .923
20 Phillips, Jaelyn .300 6-4 10 7 3 1 1 0 2 6 .600 1 0 0 0 .333 1 0 3-3 4 1 0 1.000
2 Fabela, Jenna .278 6-6 18 0 5 1 0 0 1 6 .333 1 0 0 0 .316 0 0 1-2 4 9 0 1.000
3 Garcia, Alyssa .267 6-6 15 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 .267 1 0 1 0 .313 0 1 0-1 5 11 3 .842
11 White, Aniyah .133 6-5 15 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 0 0 2 0 .133 0 0 0-0 19 15 2 .944
14 14 .500 4-4 8 0 4 1 0 0 3 5 .625 2 0 1 0 .545 1 1 0-0 17 3 0 1.000
12 Livingston, Ryann .500 5-2 6 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .667 1 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
4 Guinn, Abby .500 4-2 6 4 3 0 0 0 3 3 .500 1 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
24 Smith, Kristen .400 4-0 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000

18
Castaneda, Krystal
Anne .286 5-2 7 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 1-1 3 0 1 .750

21 Cole, Emily .250 5-3 8 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 .625 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Delgado, Emily .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
32 Henderson, MaKenzie .222 4-3 9 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 .222 0 0 1 0 .222 0 1 0-0 9 3 0 1.000
15 Escamilla, Lexie .167 4-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 1 0 0 .286 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
1 Dale, Lily .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
13 Gent, Alyssa .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Gentry, Cassidy .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Buckley, Lillian .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Carr, Mayson .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Parker, Brenna .000 4-2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
Totals .333 6-6 156 39 52 8 1 3 30 71 .455 14 2 16 1 .389 3 4 11-13 120 51 9 .950
Opponents .218 6-6 142 17 31 8 1 0 8 41 .289 16 2 26 0 .306 0 9 7-9 108 43 13 .921

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Haymans, Taylor 0.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 4 4 0 5 4 0 0 0 .148 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cord, Jessica 0.37 3-0 3 3 2 1-0 0 19.0 11 4 1 9 13 3 0 0 .175 0 2 0 0 5
9 Parker, Brenna 2.27 2-1 3 2 1 1-0 0 12.1 13 7 4 2 9 4 1 0 .283 0 0 0 0 4
25 Gentry, Cassidy 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.23 5-1 9 6 3 2 0 40.0 31 17 7 16 26 8 1 0 .218 0 2 0 0 9
Opponents 5.25 1-5 11 6 1 0 0 36.0 52 39 27 14 16 8 1 3 .333 5 2 0 3 4



2026 University of the Cumberland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 14 20 17 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fabela, Jenna 13 4 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Henderson, MaKenzie 12 9 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 1 0
40 Delgado, Emily 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Smith, Kristen 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Phillips, Jaelyn 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Livingston, Ryann 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Cord, Jessica 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
9 Parker, Brenna 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Escamilla, Lexie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Carr, Mayson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ross, Grace 23 21 1 1 .957 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 White, Aniyah 36 19 15 2 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Clinton, Maleah 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Garcia, Alyssa 19 5 11 3 .842 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Castaneda, Krystal Anne 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Guinn, Abby 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dale, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gent, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cole, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Haymans, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
25 Gentry, Cassidy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Buckley, Lillian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 180 120 51 9 .950 2 14 4 .778 1 0
Opponents 164 108 43 13 .921 2 22 4 .846 4 0


